
WCCG 040
DEGERMED WHITE FLAKING GRITS

APPLICATIONS: Ready-to-Eat Cereals, Snack Foods

Bunge Milling, Inc.
P.O. Box 28500
St. Louis, MO 63146
1-800-528-4633

ANALYSIS TYPICAL
RANGE

Moisture
Protein
Oil
Fiber (Crude)
Ash
Carbohydrates
Loose Bulk Density

MIN MAX

%8.5
%14.0 %14.5%13.0

%7.5 %9.5
%0.4 %0.2 %0.6
%0.3 %0.2 %0.3
%0.2 %0.2 %0.3
%76.6

(lbs/cubic foot)
50.0

GRANULATION TYPICAL
RANGE

MIN MAX

NUTRIENT CONTENT PER 100 grams

Calories
Moisture
Protein
Fat

Unsaturated
Saturated

Mono
Poly

Ash
Total Dietary Fiber

Soluble
Insoluble

Carbohydrates*
Complex
Sugars

Cholesterol
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Thiamine
Niacin
Riboflavin
Folic Acid
Iron
Calcium
Sodium
Potassium

340.4
14.0
8.5

0.40
0.06
0.34
0.11
0.23

0.2
1.2
0.0
1.2

76.9
75.9
1.0
0.0
4
0

0.1
1.0
0.1

0.05
1
5
3

160

g

mg

g
g

g
g
g
g
g

g
g
g
g
g
g
g

I.U.
mg
mg
mg NE
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

MYCOTOXINS, PESTICIDE RESIDUE, EXTRANEOUS MATTER: To comply with Federal regulations.

SHELF LIFE: When stored in original unopened container in an area that is clean, cool, dry and free of insects, rodents, birds 
and penetrating odors, product has a shelf life of 12 months.

PACKAGING: 50 lb. bags, 100 lb. bags, supersacks, bulk truck, bulk rail

g = gram, mg = milligram, I.U. = International Units, NE = Niacin Equivalent
* Carbohydrates include Total Dietary Fiber

Ingredient Legend : Degermed White Corn Grits

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Total Plate Count
Yeast and Mold
Coliforms
E. Coli
Coagulase Pos. Staph
Salmonella

Max 50,000/g 
Max 2,500/g 

Max 100/g 
Negative/g 
Negative/g 

Negative/50 g 

On U.S. 3.5
On U.S. 4
On U.S. 5

Thru U.S. 5

2.0%
34.0%
60.0%

4.0%

3.0%
45.0%
70.0%
8.0%

0.0%
25.0%
50.0%
2.0%

Magnesium 40
Phosphorus 80
Zinc 1

mg
mg
mg

g0.00Trans Fat

DCN 0085:02 WJD 01/06

THE DATA CONTAINED HEREIN IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE.  IT IS ONLY INTENDED AS A SOURCE 
OF INFORMATION FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION.  WE MAKE NO GUARANTEE, REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AS TO 
RESULTS.  WE SUGGEST THAT YOU EVALUATE FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION IN YOUR LABORATORY PRIOR TO USE IN 
PRODUCTION.
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