

P.O. Box 28500 St. Louis, MO 63146 1-800-528-4633

DEGERMED WHITE FLAKING GRITS WCCG 040

APPLICATIONS: Ready-to-Eat Cereals, Snack Foods

	RANGE			
ANALYSIS	TYPICAL	MIN	MAX	
Moisture	14.0 %	13.0 %	14.5 %	
Protein	8.5 %	7.5 %	9.5 %	
Oil	0.4 %	0.2 %	0.6 %	
Fiber (Crude)	0.3 %	0.2 %	0.3 %	
Ash	0.2 %	0.2 %	0.3 %	
Carbohydrates	76.6 %			
Loose Bulk Density (lbs/cubic foot)	50.0			

GRANULATION	TYPICAL	RA MIN	NGE MAX
On U.S. 3.5 On U.S. 4 On U.S. 5 Thru U.S. 5	2.0% 34.0% 60.0% 4.0%	0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 2.0%	3.0% 45.0% 70.0% 8.0%
Total Plate Count Yeast and Mold Coliforms E. Coli Coagulase Pos. Staph Salmonella	Max 50,000/g Max 2,500/g Max 100/g Negative/g Negative/g Negative/50 g		

NUTRIENT CONTENT PER 100 grams				
Calories	340.4	g		
Moisture	14.0	g		
Protein	8.5	g		
Fat	0.40	g		
Saturated	0.06	g		
Unsaturated	0.34	g		
Mono	0.11	g		
Poly	0.23	g		
Trans Fat	0.00	g		
Ash	0.2	g		
Total Dietary Fiber	1.2	g		
Soluble	0.0	g		
Insoluble	1.2	g		
Carbohydrates*	76.9	_		
Complex	75.9	g		
Sugars	1.0	g		
Cholesterol	0.0	mg		
Vitamin A	4	I.U.		
Vitamin C	0	mg		
Thiamine	0.1	mg		
Niacin	1.0	mg NE		
Riboflavin	0.1	mg		
Folic Acid	0.05	mg		
Iron	1	mg		
Calcium	5	mg		
Sodium	3	mg		
Potassium	160	mg		
Magnesium	40	mg		
Phosphorus	80	mg		
Zinc	1	mg		

PACKAGING: 50 lb. bags, 100 lb. bags, supersacks, bulk truck, bulk rail

MYCOTOXINS, PESTICIDE RESIDUE, EXTRANEOUS MATTER: To comply with Federal regulations.

SHELF LIFE: When stored in original unopened container in an area that is clean, cool, dry and free of insects, rodents, birds and penetrating odors, product has a shelf life of 12 months.

Ingredient Legend: Degermed White Corn Grits

g = gram, mg = milligram, I.U. = International Units, NE = Niacin Equivalent * Carbohydrates include Total Dietary Fiber

DCN 0085:02 WJD 01/06

THE DATA CONTAINED HEREIN IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. IT IS ONLY INTENDED AS A SOURCE OF INFORMATION FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION. WE MAKE NO GUARANTEE, REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AS TO RESULTS. WE SUGGEST THAT YOU EVALUATE FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION IN YOUR LABORATORY PRIOR TO USE IN PRODUCTION.